(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 1022	247876
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Con W. Forgunga	Name: <u>G6 Science Corp.</u>
Gary W. Ferguson	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	100
Security Agreement	Street Address: 4806 Fernglen Drive
Other	
09/24/2002	City: BurnabyState: BC Zip: V5G 3V7
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes V No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Timothy M. McCarthy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Trexler, Bushnell, Giangiorgi, Internal Address:	Enclosed
Blackstone & Marr, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:105 W. Adams St., 36th Fl.	8. Deposit account number:
City: ChicagoState: LZip: 60603	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Timothy M. McCarthy Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded w	vith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments
002 MBIZUNES 00000048 10263129 Washing	ton, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 2055/40461 TMM

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Gary W. Ferguson of Burnaby, Canada have invented a filter device to capture a desired amount of material and methods of use for which an application for a United States patent was executed on $\frac{9-24}{24}$, 2002, and,

Whereas, G6 Science Corp. of Burnaby, Canada, herein referred to as Assignee, whose mailing address is 4806 Fernglen Drive, Burnaby, BC V5G 3V7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (Canadian) (\$10.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademark to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2% day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 2002, at 601 W. Broadway St., Vancouver, BC, Canada V5Z 4C2

Inventor

. Ferguson

_	
	Witness
	75
	Signature! Jon Spil
	Printed Name: Jayson Eppler
	Printed Name: Jayson Eppler
	Address: 7446 Shorbrooke St., Vancouver, BC
	VSX 4E4

PATENT REEL: 013361 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 10/02/2002